exploration entities, it will pursue and assess other new business opportunities in the resource sector

over time which complement its business. These new business opportunities may take the form of

direct project acquisitions, joint ventures, farm‐ins, acquisition of tenements/claims, and/or direct

equity participation.

The Board believes that the funds raised from the Public Offer will provide the Company with

sufficient working capital to achieve its stated objectives as detailed in this Prospectus.

The use of further equity funding may be considered by the Board where it is appropriate to

accelerate a specific project or strategy.

Based on the intended use of funds detailed above, the amount raised pursuant to the Public Offer will

provide the Company sufficient funding for approximately 2 years’. As the Company has no operating

revenue, the Company will require further financing in the future. See Section 5.2(a) for further details

about the risks associated with the Company’s future capital requirements.

Sun Silver Limited – Prospectus  32

2.6 Capital Structure on Admission

Pro forma capital

structure

Number (Minimum

Subscription)
%

Number (Maximum

Subscription)
%

Existing Shares  54,600,000  49.65  54,600,000  43.69

Consideration

Shares1  3,500,000  3.18  3,500,000  2.80

S3 Shares2  1,875,000  1.70  1,875,000  1.50

Shares offered

under the Public

Offer   50,000,000  45.46  65,000,000  52.01

Total Shares  109,975,000  100.00  124,975,000  100.00

Performance

Rights3  2,000,000  ‐  2,000,000  ‐

Total Securities  111,975,000  ‐  126,975,000  ‐

Notes:

1. See Section 8.1 for a summary of the Option Agreement.

2. See Section 8.5 for a summary of the agreement with S3 Consortium Pty Ltd.

3. See Section 9.2 for the terms and conditions of the Performance Rights.

The Company’s free float at the time of Admission will be not less than 20%.

2.7 Forecasts

The Directors have considered the matters detailed in ASIC Regulatory Guide 170 and believe that they

do not have a reasonable basis to forecast future earnings on the basis that the operations of the

Company are inherently uncertain. Accordingly, any forecast or projection information would contain

[…]

Repayment of loans from related parties  (184,600)

Net financing cash flows  733,400

Net cash movement  395,484

Cash at the beginning of the financial period  ‐

Cash at the end of the period  395,484

Sun Silver Limited – Prospectus   84

6.6 Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and Pro

Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

Set out below is the statutory historical statement of financial position of Sun Silver Limited and the

pro forma adjustments that have been made to prepare the Pro Forma Historical Statement of

Financial Position.

The Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and

is not represented as being necessarily indicative of Sun Silver Limited view of its financial position

upon completion of the Offer or at a future date. Further information on the sources and uses of funds

of the Offer is set out in Section 2.5.

Audited
Balance

Sheet as at
Minimum Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Minimum
 Pro Forma

 Balance
Sheet

Maximum
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Maximum
Pro Forma

 Balance Sheet
31‐Dec‐23

   $  $  $  $  $

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

395,484  4,262,405  4,657,889  7,060,755  7,456,239

GST credits
receivable

2,100  86,250  88,350  99,750  101,850

Total current
assets

397,584  4,348,655  4,746,239  7,160,505  7,558,089

Total assets  397,584  4,348,655  4,746,239  7,160,505  7,558,089

Current
liabilities

Trade and other
payables

33,000  ‐  33,000  ‐  33,000

Total current
liabilities

33,000  ‐  33,000  ‐  33,000

Total liabilities  33,000  ‐  33,000  ‐  33,000

Net assets  364,584  4,348,655  4,713,239  7,160,505  7,525,089

Equity

Issued capital  733,400  10,701,770  11,435,170  13,515,432  14,248,832

Accumulated
losses

(368,816)  (6,353,115)  (6,721,931)  (6,354,927)  (6,723,743)

Total equity  364,584  4,348,655  4,713,239  7,160,505  7,525,089

Pro forma adjustments:

The following pro forma adjustments are expected in connection with the Offers:

(a) the Public Offer at price of $0.20 per Share to raise:

Sun Silver Limited – Prospectus   85

(i) a minimum of $10,000,000 via the issue of 50,000,000 Shares; and

(ii) a maximum of $13,000,000 via the issue of 65,000,000 Shares.

(b) Expenses associated with the Minimum Subscription of $1,124,579 with $872,483 recognised

directly against equity, $203,346 expensed and $48,750 recognised as a GST receivable. Expenses

associated with the Maximum Subscription of $1,326,229 with $1,058,821 recognised directly

[…]

Section 8.6(a) for further information). 500,000 Shares issued under the letter of appointment

between the Company and Dean Ercegovic (refer to Section 8.6(b) for further information).

(f) 3,500,000 Shares to be issued to Element79 (or its nominee) on completion of the Acquisition

under the Option Agreement (at a deemed issue price of $0.20 per Share for accounting

purposes). Refer to Section 8.1 for further information.

(g) CAD$4,400,000, less any Option Fees already paid, is to be paid to Element79 (or its nominee) on

completion of the Acquisition under the Option Agreement. Refer to Section 8.1 for further

information.

(h) 1,875,000 Shares to be issued to S3 Consortium Pty Ltd (or its nominee) prior to Admission under

the S3 Services Agreement (at a deemed issue price of $0.20 per Share for accounting purposes).

$37,500, being the GST component of the Services Agreement to be paid in cash. Refer to Section

8.5 for further information.

Sun Silver Limited – Prospectus   86

6.7 Pro forma capital structure (including costs of equity)

Refer to Section 2.6 for a summary of the Company’s capital structure.

   Minimum  Maximum

   Ref  No. of shares  $  No. of shares  $

As at 31 December
2023:

   125,800,000  733,400  125,800,000  733,400

Seed Raise  6.6(c)  2,000,000  200,000  2,000,000  200,000

Share Consolidation  6.6(d)  (74,700,000)  (747)  (74,700,000)  (747)

Director share issue  6.6(e)  1,500,000  300,000  1,500,000  300,000

Pre‐Offer capital
structure

   54,600,000  1,232,653  54,600,000  1,232,653

Pro forma
transactions in
relation to the
Subscription

Public offer  6.6(a)  50,000,000  10,000,000  65,000,000  13,000,000

Offer costs   ‐  (872,483)  ‐  (1,058,821)

Shares issued to
vendors for
acquisition of project

6.6(f)  3,500,000  700,000  3,500,000  700,000

Shares issued to S3
Consortium Pty Ltd
for Investor Relation
Services

6.6(h)  1,875,000  375,000  1,875,000  375,000

Total (undiluted)   109,975,000  11,435,170  124,975,000  14,248,832

Sun Silver Limited – Prospectus   87

6.8 Pro forma cash reconciliation

   Ref
Minimum  Maximum

$  $

As at 31 December 2023:   395,484  395,484

Seed Raise  6.6(c)  200,000  200,000

Share Buy‐Back  6.6(d)  (747)  (747)

Director Share Issue  6.6(e)  1,500  1,500

Vendor cash payment  6.6(g)  (84,765)  (84,765)

Pre‐Offer cash   511,472  511,472

Pro forma transactions in relation to the
Subscription

Public offer  6.6(a)  10,000,000  13,000,000

Offer costs  6.6(b)  (1,124,579)  (1,326,229)